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SA Club Chess Championship 2015 - A Section 
Last update 11.10.2015 12:43:58

Team-Composition with round-results
11. Durban Chess Club C (RtgAvg:1698, TB1: 7,5 / TB2: 2)

Bo. Name Rtg FED FideID 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Pts. Games RtgAvg
1 Bentham Jonathan 1755 RSA 14322382 ½ ½ 1 0    2 4 1872
2 Oliver Henry Noel 1690 RSA 14302411   1 ½ 0 0 - 1,5 5 1817
3 Zuma Mbusiswa 1751 RSA 14320592 0 0  0  0 - 0 5 1829
4 Puran Ahdir 1594 RSA 14322412 0 1 1 1 -   3 5 1619
5 Curry Paul D. 1413 RSA 14305313 0 0 0  0 1 0 1 6 1593



Chess-Tournament-Results-Server: Chess-Results.com          Page 1 / 1 created on 12.10.2015 08:21

Player info

Bentham Jonathan   1755 RSA Rp:1872
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 27 IM Cawdery Daniel 2408 RSA 5,5 w ½ 1
2 35 Khuphwathea Paul C. 1846 MAW 0,5 s ½ 1
3 45 Reddy Sachin 1446 RSA 0,5 w 1 1
4 54 Xulu Lindokuhle 1787 RSA 3 s 0 1

Oliver Henry Noel   1690 RSA Rp:1730
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
3 46 Meyiwa Cyprian 1560 RSA 1 s 1 2
4 55 Mthunzi Clive 1833 RSA 3 w ½ 2
5 10 Mgobhozi Bhekinkosi 1847 RSA 3,5 w 0 1
6 6 CM Govindasamy Nashlen 2029 RSA 4 s 0 1
7 17 Mwale Joseph 2088 MAW 2,5 s 0K 1

Zuma Mbusiswa   1751 RSA Rp:1029
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 28 Kromhout Ewan 2042 RSA 5,5 s 0 2
2 51 Willenberg Athon 1823 RSA 4 w 0 2
4 56 Njapha Mndeni 1475 RSA 3,5 s 0 3
6 7 Danisa Cyril T. 1974 RSA 3,5 w 0 2
7 18 Qobo Lulama T. 1923 RSA 2,5 w 0K 2

Puran Ahdir   1594 RSA Rp:1812
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 29 Kromhout Alexander 2026 RSA 5,5 w 0 3
2 37 Talmarkes Andrew Graham 1609 RSA 1,5 s 1 3
3 47 Govender Eli Jordan 1452 RSA 1,5 w 1 3
4 57 Nyathi Musa 1388 RSA 1 w 1 4
5 11 FM Chetty Cailin 1679 RSA 3,5 s 0K 2

Curry Paul D.   1413 RSA Rp:1320
Rd. SNo Name Rtg FED Pts. Res. Bo.
1 30 Van Zyl-Rudd Jack 1710 RSA 4 s 0 4
2 38 Fortune Ivan 1152 RSA 2 w 0 4
3 48 Moodley Karmishta 1503 RSA 3,5 s 0 4
5 12 Noubouth Yadhav 1495 RSA 2,5 w 0 3
6 8 Gopaulsingh Shivar 1895 RSA 1,5 s 1 3
7 44 Ramsurrup Pratish Premjith 1805 RSA 4 s 0 3
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Board Pairings

Round 1 on 2015/10/08 at 10.30
Bo. 10 Durban Chess Club C Rtg - 2 Port Elizabeth Chess Club Rtg ½ :3½
2/1 Bentham, Jonathan  (w) 1755 - IM Cawdery, Daniel  (b) 2408 ½ - ½
2/2 Zuma, Mbusiswa  (b) 1751 - Kromhout, Ewan  (w) 2042 0 - 1
2/3 Puran, Ahdir  (w) 1594 - Kromhout, Alexander  (b) 2026 0 - 1
2/4 Curry, Paul D.  (b) 1413 - Van Zyl-Rudd, Jack  (w) 1710 0 - 1

Round 2 on 2015/10/08 at 16.30
Bo. 7 Steinitz B Rtg - 10 Durban Chess Club C Rtg 2½:1½
5/1 Khuphwathea, Paul C.  (w) 1846 - Bentham, Jonathan  (b) 1755 ½ - ½
5/2 Willenberg, Athon  (b) 1823 - Zuma, Mbusiswa  (w) 1751 1 - 0
5/3 Talmarkes, Andrew Graham  (w) 1609 - Puran, Ahdir  (b) 1594 0 - 1
5/4 Fortune, Ivan  (b) 1152 - Curry, Paul D.  (w) 1413 1 - 0

Round 3 on 2015/10/09 at 09.00
Bo. 10 Durban Chess Club C Rtg - 12 Glenwood Chess Club C Rtg 3 : 1
6/1 Bentham, Jonathan  (w) 1755 - Reddy, Sachin  (b) 1446 1 - 0
6/2 Oliver, Henry Noel  (b) 1690 - Meyiwa, Cyprian  (w) 1560 1 - 0
6/3 Puran, Ahdir  (w) 1594 - Govender, Eli Jordan  (b) 1452 1 - 0
6/4 Curry, Paul D.  (b) 1413 - Moodley, Karmishta  (w) 1503 0 - 1

Round 4 on 2015/10/09 at 15.00
Bo. 11 Hyenas B Rtg - 10 Durban Chess Club C Rtg 2½:1½
5/1 Xulu, Lindokuhle  (w) 1787 - Bentham, Jonathan  (b) 1755 1 - 0
5/2 Mthunzi, Clive  (b) 1833 - Oliver, Henry Noel  (w) 1690 ½ - ½
5/3 Njapha, Mndeni  (w) 1475 - Zuma, Mbusiswa  (b) 1751 1 - 0
5/4 Nyathi, Musa  (b) 1388 - Puran, Ahdir  (w) 1594 0 - 1

Round 5 on 2015/10/10 at 09.00
Bo. 10 Durban Chess Club C Rtg - 8 Durban Chess Club B Rtg 0 : 4
5/1 Oliver, Henry Noel  (w) 1690 - Mgobhozi, Bhekinkosi  (b) 1847 0 - 1
5/2 Puran, Ahdir  (b) 1594 - FM Chetty, Cailin  (w) 1679 - - +
5/3 Curry, Paul D.  (w) 1413 - Noubouth, Yadhav  (b) 1495 0 - 1
5/4 Brett nicht besetzt,   (b) 0 - Chetty, Mayilan  (w) 1478 - - +

Round 6 on 2015/10/10 at 15.00
Bo. 5 Durban Chess Club A Rtg - 10 Durban Chess Club C Rtg 3 : 1
4/1 CM Govindasamy, Nashlen  (w) 2029 - Oliver, Henry Noel  (b) 1690 1 - 0
4/2 Danisa, Cyril T.  (b) 1974 - Zuma, Mbusiswa  (w) 1751 1 - 0
4/3 Gopaulsingh, Shivar  (w) 1895 - Curry, Paul D.  (b) 1413 0 - 1
4/4 Rooplal, Desmond  (b) 1588 - Brett nicht besetzt,   (w) 0 + - -

Round 7 on 2015/10/11 at 09.00
Bo. 4 Glenwood Chess Club A Rtg - 10 Durban Chess Club C Rtg 4 : 0
4/1 Mwale, Joseph  (w) 2088 - Oliver, Henry Noel  (b) 1690 + - -
4/2 Qobo, Lulama T.  (b) 1923 - Zuma, Mbusiswa  (w) 1751 + - -
4/3 Ramsurrup, Pratish Premjith  (w) 1805 - Curry, Paul D.  (b) 1413 1 - 0
4/4 Naidu, Sayen  (b) 1859 - Brett nicht besetzt,   (w) 0 + - -

You find all details to this tournament under  http://chess-results.com/tnr189792.aspx?lan=1
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